PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ignite Design, LLC	05/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ignite USA, LLC
Street Address:	954 W. Washington, MC37
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7011227
Patent Number:	D500428
Patent Number:	D500231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Gryzlo
Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077154-0010-09494

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Gryzlo

Total Attachments: 3

source=77154-0010 Change of Name#page1.tif source=77154-0010 Change of Name#page2.tif source=77154-0010 Change of Name#page3.tif

REEL: 025137 FRAME: 0679

CH \$120.00 70112

501321201

PAIENI

Form **LLC-5.25**

December 2003

Jesse White
Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
Limited Liability Company Division
Room 351, Howlett Building
Springfield, IL 62756
http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Payment may be made by business firm check payable to Secretary of State. (If check is returned for any reason this filing will be void.)

Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

Articles of Amendment

Filing Fee (see instructions).

Must be typewritten

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date 6/7/2009

Assigned File #

Filing Fee
Approved:

C(85 - 425 -1



JUN 07 2004

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

File n	number assigned by the Secretary of State: 00254231 (FEIN 36-4279298)
Thes	e Articles of Amendment are effective on 🗶 the file date or a later date being
x x	 c) Withdrawal of a member (give name below) d) Withdrawal of a manager (give name below) e) Change in the address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give naddress, including county below) f) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give new name and address, including county below) (Address change of P.O. Box and c/o are unacceptable) g) Change in the limited liability company's name (list below) h) Change in date of dissolution or other events of dissolution enumerated in item 6 of the Articles of Organizat
Sami 954 V Chica	DMISSION OF A NEW MANAGER: M. Elsaden V. Washington, MC37 ago, IL 60607 ANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT:

g) CHANGE IN COMPANY NAME: Ignite USA, LLC

Ignite USA, LLC

Chicago, IL 60607

954 W. Washington, MC37

LLC-11.5

110.50	5
LLC-5.2	

5.	This amendment was adopted by the managers. S. 5-2s a) Not less than minimum number of managers so app b) Member action was not required.	
6.	This amendment was adopted by the members. S. 5-25 Not less than minimum number of members so approved	Yes XNo
7.	I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to signowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.	hereto, that this articles of amendment is to the best of my
		<u>04</u> . (ear)
		Jan a Modern (Signature)
	•	Karen A. Wolters, Manager (Type or print Name and Title)
		(If applicant is a company or other entity, state name of company and indicate whether it is a member or manager of the LLC.)
INS	TRUCTIONS: * If the <u>only</u> change reported is a change the filing fee is \$35.	in the registered agent and/or registered office,
	If other changes are reported, the fili	; fee is \$150.

PATENT REEL: 025137 FRAME: 0681 File Number ______0025423-1



Mhereas,

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

IGNITE DESIGN, LLC, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JANUARY 1, 1994.

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate of organization under the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act.

In Testimony Whereaf, Thereto set my hand and cause to



the Gity c	of Springfield	l, this	267	rh
day of	JANUARY	A.D. 1.	9 99	and
of the In	rdopendence of	the United	Stata	

George H Ryan SECRETARY OF STATE

LLC-19.1

04/14/00 FRI 09:03 [TX/RX NO 8482]

PATENT REEL: 025137 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 10/15/2010